T4-LDS-0312, Rev. 1 (11/11/13) ©2013 Microsemi Corporation Page 1 of 9
SZL1.0A – SZL2.4A
Available Low Voltage
Ultra-Sharp Knee Zener Diode
DESCRIPTION
This new multi-layer pn junction Zener design for ultra-sharp knee characteristics is used for
low-voltage regulation and very low leakage currents.  The new design offers significantly
improved voltage regulation and lower dynamic impedance and capacitance compared to

MAXIMUM
MAGNITUDE
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT
OF ZENER
VOLTAGE
αvz
MAXIMUM
REGULATION
FACTOR
∆VZ
(Note 4)
 IR  VR
Volts mA Ohms µA Volts pF % / OC Volts
SZL1.0A 1.0 0.25 325 0.05 0.3 150 -0.17 0.35
SZL1.1A 1.1 0.25 325 0.05 0.4 150 -0.17 0.35
SZL1.2A 1.2 0.25 325 0.05 0.4 150 -0.16 0.35
SZL1.3A 1.3 0.25 325 0.05 0.5 150 -0.16 0.35
SZL1.4A 1.4 0.25 325 0.05 0.5 150 -0.15 0.35
SZL1.5A 1.5 0.25 325 0.05 0.6 150 -0.15 0.35
SZL1.6A 1.6 0.25 325 0.05 0.6 150 -0.14 0.35
SZL1.7A 1.7 0.25 325 0.05 0.7 150 -0.13 0.35
SZL1.8A 1.8 0.25 325 0.05 0.8 150 -0.12 0.35
SZL1.9A 1.9 0.25 325 0.05 0.9 150 -0.12 0.35
SZL2.0A 2.0 0.25 325 0.05 1.1 150 -.011 0.35
SZL2.2A 2.2 0.25 325 0.05 1.1 150 -.010 0.35
SZL2.4A 2.4 0.25 325 0.05 1.2 150 -.010 0.35
NOTE:
1. ZENER (VZ) VOLTAGE MEASUREMENT:  Nominal Zener voltage is measured with the device junction in thermal equilibrium with
ambient temperature of 25 oC at the test current (IZT) shown.
2. ZENER IMPEDANCE (ZZT): The Zener impedance is derived from the 60 Hz voltage, which results when an ac current having a rms